
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3772
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
ADVISORY BOARD FOR AIR INDIA
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up an International Advisory Board comprising prominent people including former heads of major airlines to study the state-of-affairs in the Air India (AI);

(b) if so, the details thereof and time by which this body is likely to be set up;

(c) the main functions of this board; and

(d) the extent to which this board is likely to be helpful for revival of AI?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b), (c) and (d): Yes, Sir. A proposal to set up International Advisory Board comprising prominent people is under consideration.
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